
Loppiais PreO
Järvenpään Palo, competition in TrailO, PreO

Monday, January 6. 2014

Class: Pre-Elit Control 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Tc 1-3 Result
Name Club \ Correct answer Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z Z Z A B Z A B E Sec Points Sec

1 Aleksei Laisev Keravan Urheilijat, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z Z Z A B Z A B E 15 24 15

2 Ari Uotila Hiisirasti, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z Z Z A B Z A B E 17 24 17

3 Martti Inkinen Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z Z Z A B Z A B D 17 24 77

4 Hannu Niemi Epilän Esa, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 20 23 20

5 Marko Määttälä Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot, FIN Z B Z A Z Z B B A B A A B B Z Z Z A Z Z Z A B Z A B E 6 22 6

5 Antti Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN Z B A Z Z Z B B A A A A B B Z Z Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 6 22 6

7 Jarmo Karvinen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A A A A B B Z A Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 16 22 16

8 Marja Kaukonen Epilän Esa, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A B A A B B Z Z Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 25 22 25

9 Roope Näsi Alahärmen Kisa, FIN Z B Z A Z Z B E A B A A B B Z Z Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 18 20 18

10 Johanna Määttälä Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot, FIN A B A A Z Z B B Z Z A A B B Z Z Z A Z B Z A B Z A B E 22 20 22

11 Pentti Jytilä Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN Z B A B Z Z B B A B A A B B Z A Z A A Z Z A B Z A B E 29 20 29

12 Kari Melleri IF Sibbo-Vargarna, FIN Z B A A Z Z B B A B B A B B Z Z Z A B B Z A B Z A B E 46 20 46

13 Kari Pinola Rasti-Nokia, FIN Z B A A A Z B B A B A A B B Z Z Z A Z B A A B Z A B D 24 20 84

14 Esko Junttila Muuramen Rasti, FIN Z B A A Z Z C B A B A A B B Z B Z A Z B A A B Z A B E 14 19 14

15 Elina Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN A B A A Z Z B B A B B A B B Z Z Z A B B Z A B Z A B E 23 19 23

16 Pentti Koponen Espoon Suunta, FIN A B A A Z Z B B A B A A B B Z B Z A A B B A B Z A B E 44 18 44

17 Tauno Suominen Järvenpään Palo, FIN A B A B Z Z B B A B A A A B Z Z A A B Z C Z B Z A B E 48 16 48

18 Tuija Sola Mäntsälän urheilijat, FIN Z B Z B Z Z C C Z B B A Z B Z Z Z A B A B A Z A A B C 20 11 80

19 Jukka Kuivalainen Järvenpään Palo, FIN A B Z B Z A C B Z B B B A A Z B A B A Z A A B Z A B E 67 8 67

-- Anna Jacobson OK77, FIN DNS

-- Åke Jacobson OK77, FIN DNS

-- Eero Korpi Alahärmen Kisa, FIN DNS

Programming by No. of correct answers 14 19 15 14 18 18 16 17 16 6 15 18 16 18 19 14 17 18 12 7 13 18 18 18 19 19 16
Martin Fredholm No. of correct answers in % 74 100 79 74 95 95 84 89 84 32 79 95 84 95 100 74 89 95 63 37 68 95 95 95 100 100 84



Loppiais PreO
Järvenpään Palo, competition in TrailO, PreO

Monday, January 6. 2014

Class: Pre-Elit Result
Name Club Points Sec

1 Aleksei Laisev Keravan Urheilijat, FIN 24 15

2 Ari Uotila Hiisirasti, FIN 24 17

3 Martti Inkinen Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN 24 77

4 Hannu Niemi Epilän Esa, FIN 23 20

5 Marko Määttälä Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot, FIN 22 6

5 Antti Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN 22 6

7 Jarmo Karvinen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN 22 16

8 Marja Kaukonen Epilän Esa, FIN 22 25

9 Roope Näsi Alahärmen Kisa, FIN 20 18

10 Johanna Määttälä Kaustisen Pohjan-Veikot, FIN 20 22

11 Pentti Jytilä Rajamäen Rykmentti, FIN 20 29

12 Kari Melleri IF Sibbo-Vargarna, FIN 20 46

13 Kari Pinola Rasti-Nokia, FIN 20 84

14 Esko Junttila Muuramen Rasti, FIN 19 14

15 Elina Rusanen Keravan Urheilijat, FIN 19 23

16 Pentti Koponen Espoon Suunta, FIN 18 44

17 Tauno Suominen Järvenpään Palo, FIN 16 48

18 Tuija Sola Mäntsälän urheilijat, FIN 11 80

19 Jukka Kuivalainen Järvenpään Palo, FIN 8 67

-- Anna Jacobson OK77, FIN DNS

-- Åke Jacobson OK77, FIN DNS

-- Eero Korpi Alahärmen Kisa, FIN DNS
Programming by Martin Fredholm


